
Provisional cutoff List of CAP Round I For Admission to Direct Second Year Engineering/Technology For AY 2024-25, Published On :21-08-2024

6028 Department of Technology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur (University Department)

Choice Code : 602861210 Course Name : Mechanical Engineering

GOPEN GSC GNTA GNTC GOBC GSEBC LOPEN LNTB LOBC LSEBC EWS

Stage-I
21198 

(76.87%)
46135 

(62.26%)
42858 

(65.54%)
45341 

(63.28%)
41284 

(66.67%)
36448 

(69.43%)
21186 

(76.88%)
22244 

(76.35%)

Stage-II
24612 

(75.18%)
39775 

(67.59%)
45281 

(63.33%)
44450 

(64.21%)

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code : 603624210 Course Name : Computer Science and Engineering

GOPEN GSC GOBC LOPEN LST LOBC LSEBC EWS

Stage-I
2169 

(90.17%)
3064 

(89.03%)
2298 

(90.00%)
1579 

(91.13%)
1890 

(90.57%)
2475 

(89.77%)
2474 

(89.77%)

Stage-II
39403 

(67.80%)

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code : 603626310 Course Name : Artificial Intelligence (AI) and Data Science

GOPEN GSC GOBC GSEBC LOPEN EWS

Stage-I
3331 

(88.74%)
7542 

(84.97%)
4814 

(87.25%)
3799 

(88.23%)
2568 

(89.66%)
4448 

(87.60%)

L - Ladies G - General MI - Minority PWD - Persons with Disabilities DEF - Defence R-Reserved Common, EWS - Economically Weaker Section STATE CET CELL , Mumbai    Page 411 of 632

chaitali
Highlight

chaitali
Highlight

chaitali
Highlight



Provisional cutoff List of CAP Round I For Admission to Direct Second Year Engineering/Technology For AY 2024-25, Published On :21-08-2024

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code : 603629310 Course Name : Electrical Engineering

GOPEN GOBC LOPEN LSC LST LNTA LSEBC EWS

Stage-I
2678 

(89.50%)
3575 

(88.50%)
3180 

(88.89%)
12297 

(81.83%)
45191 

(63.44%)
7584 

(84.94%)
3852 

(88.17%)
6770 

(85.56%)

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code : 603637210 Course Name : Electronics and Telecommunication Engg

GOPEN GOBC LOPEN LSC LOBC LSEBC EWS

Stage-I
3641 

(88.41%)
4837 

(87.22%)
2147 

(90.18%)
7589 

(84.94%)
4671 

(87.41%)
3250 

(88.82%)
13583 

(81.06%)

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code : 603661510 Course Name : Mechanical & Automation Engineering

GOPEN GSC GNTD GOBC GSEBC LOPEN LNTA LOBC EWS

Stage-I
9550 

(83.59%)
20295 

(77.33%)
30351 

(72.41%)
14290 

(80.65%)
19392 

(77.80%)
36093 

(69.59%)
21275 

(76.82%)

Stage-II
30094 

(72.56%)
21265 

(76.82%)

L - Ladies G - General MI - Minority PWD - Persons with Disabilities DEF - Defence R-Reserved Common, EWS - Economically Weaker Section STATE CET CELL , Mumbai    Page 412 of 632

chaitali
Highlight

chaitali
Highlight

chaitali
Highlight


