6028 Department of Technology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur (University Department)

Choice Code: 602861210 Course Name: Mechanical Engineering

	GOPEN	GSC	GNTA	GNTC	GOBC	GSEBC	LOPEN	LNTB	LOBC	LSEBC	EWS
Stage-I	21198 (76.87%)	46135 (62.26%)	42858 (65.54%)	45341 (63.28%)	41284 (66.67%)	36448 (69.43%)	21186 (76.88%)				22244 (76.35%)
Stage-II							24612 (75.18%)	39775 (67.59%)	45281 (63.33%)	44450 (64.21%)	

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code: 603624210 Course Name: Computer Science and Engineering

	GOPEN	GSC	GOBC	LOPEN	LST	LOBC	LSEBC	EWS
Stage-I	2169 (90.17%)	3064 (89.03%)	2298 (90.00%)	1579 (91.13%)		1890 (90.57%)	2475 (89.77%)	2474 (89.77%)
Stage-II					39403 (67.80%)			

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code: 603626310 Course Name: Artificial Intelligence (AI) and Data Science

	GOPEN	GSC	GOBC	GSEBC	LOPEN	EWS
Stage-I	3331	7542	4814	3799	2568	4448
	(88.74%)	(84.97%)	(87.25%)	(88.23%)	(89.66%)	(87.60%)

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code: 603629310 Course Name: Electrical Engineering

	GOPEN	GOBC	LOPEN	LSC	LST	LNTA	LSEBC	EWS
Stage-I	2678	3575	3180	12297	45191	7584	3852	6770
	(89.50%)	(88.50%)	(88.89%)	(81.83%)	(63.44%)	(84.94%)	(88.17%)	(85.56%)

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code: 603637210 Course Name: Electronics and Telecommunication Engg

	GOPEN	GOBC	LOPEN	LSC	LOBC	LSEBC	EWS
Stage-I	3641 (88.41%)	4837 (87.22%)	2147 (90.18%)	7589 (84.94%)	4671 (87.41%)	3250 (88.82%)	13583 (81.06%)

6036 Government College of Engineering, Kolhapur (Government)

Choice Code: 603661510 Course Name: Mechanical & Automation Engineering

	GOPEN	GSC	GNTD	GOBC	GSEBC	LOPEN	LNTA	LOBC	EWS
Stage-I	9550 (83.59%)	20295 (77.33%)	30351 (72.41%)	14290 (80.65%)	19392 (77.80%)	36093 (69.59%)			21275 (76.82%)
Stage-II							30094 (72.56%)	21265 (76.82%)	